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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Roman L. Hruska Federal Courthouse, 111 S. 18t
Plaza, Omaha, Nebraska. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the
Court of Appeals Courtroom on the 4'" Floor, at least 30 minutes before Court
convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court.
Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for
a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed
separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel
must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar.
Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Oral Argument Response/Appearance”
form with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be
representing at oral argument. If an “ Appearance” form has not already been filed,
the “Oral Argument Response/Appearance” form serves as your notice of
appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be
admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to
represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov



http://www.ca8.uscourts.gov/

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, BENTON

23-1461

23-1631

23-1916

23-2132

23-2228

23-2453

NI

NI

EA

SI

NI

NI

DIVISION I
Roman L. Hruska Federal Courthouse
Court of Appeals Courtroom
4th Floor

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2023

United States v. Dewanis Rogers
United States v. Jacquiere Burnside
United States v. Taquan Johnson
United States v. Keenyn Hickman
United States v. Adam Chartier

United States v. Joshuah Tiesman

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, BENTON

20-2397

23-1072

22-3288

22-3333
22-3334

22-3358

22-3462
22-3463

SI

SI
SI

NE

NE
NE

Miguel Pascual-Miguel, et al. v.
Merrick B. Garland
Miguel Pascual-Miguel, et al. v.
Merrick B. Garland

United States v. Joshua Paarmann

United States v. Theodore Browne
United States v. Karley Smith

Jason Storrs, et al. v. Travis Rozeboom,
et al.

United States v. Carney Turner
United States v. Sidney Marker

15

15

15

15

15



WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION I
Roman L. Hruska Federal Courthouse
Court of Appeals Courtroom
4th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, BENTON

22-3048

22-3262

23-1229

23-1001

23-1338

23-1047

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

SI

NE

NE

Eny Mejia Rodriguez v. Dennys Reyes
Molina

Peter Davis v. Merrick B. Garland
Peter Davis v. Merrick B. Garland

Loing Yar v. Merrick B. Garland
United States v. Linda Riaski

United States v. Gregory Lukassen

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, BENTON, SHEPHERD

22-2863
22-3066
22-3068
22-3069
23-1204
22-3201

22-3332

23-1553

23-1156

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NI

NI

NE

NE

Allan Sanders v. Union Pacific Railroad Co.

Sandeep Thigulla, et al. v. Ur Jaddou
Harish Museboyina v. Ur Jaddou

Subba Chalamalesetty v. Ur Jaddou, et al.
Harish Museboyina v. Ur Jaddou, et al.

The Security National Bank of Sioux City,
IA v. Vera T. Welte Testamentary Trust
The Security National Bank of Sioux City,
IA v. Vera T. Welte Testamentary Trust

Katherine Belcastro-Gonzalez v. City of
Omaha, et al.

United States v. Oswaldo Neri

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

10



DIVISION 1
Roman L. Hruska Federal Courthouse

Court of Appeals Courtroom
4th Floor

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2023
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, BENTON, SHEPHERD

23-1407 NI United States v. Doug Hargrave NO ARG
23-1594 ND United States v. Abdimanan Habib NO ARG
23-1651 EA United States v. Lamel Yancey NO ARG
23-1796  SI United States v. Tyler Gunderson NO ARG
23-1889 MN  United States v. Tony Robinson NO ARG

23-2290 WM  United States v. Anthony Jones NO ARG



